Karnes County Grand Jury Indictments

ARRAIGNMENT 10/22/2025

Debra Ann Aguilar
12/22/1997

Anthony Lee Alvarado
01/01/1989

Larry Baldera, Jr.
10/03/1989

Larry Baldera, Jr.
10/03/1989

Michael Ashton Baldera
08/17/2005

Brandon Adams Brewer
06/17/1988

Sheridan Markease Broadnax

09/16/1998

Jimmy Vernon Chessher
02/22/1978

Michael Zachary Cortez
06/24/1999

Holli Marie Foster
09/30/1981

Bryan Keith Gutierrez
11/04/1979

William Shelton Kelley, 11
02/08/1994

September 19, 2025

Evading Arrest or
or Detention
with a Vehicle

Criminal Mischief
>=$2,500<$30K

Agg Assault
w/Deadly Weapon

Assault Family Member-
Impeding Breath or
Circulation with a
Previous Conviction

Assault Family Member
with Previous Conviction

Unauthorized Use of
a Motor Vehicle

Assault Family Member-
Impeding Breath
or Circulation

Poss Cs Pg
1/1-B <1G

Fraud Use/Poss
Identifying
Info # Items < 5

Driving While
Intoxicated
w/Child Under 15 YOA

Tamper W/
Electronic
Monitoring Device

Evading Arrest
Detention
with a Vehicle

25-09-00092-CRK

25-09-00093-CRK

25-09-00094-CRK

25-09-00095-CRK

25-09-00096-CRK

25-09-00097-CRK

25-09-00098-CRK

25-09-00099-CRK

25-09-00100-CRK

25-09-00101-CRK

25-09-00102-CRK

25-09-00103-CRK

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued



Ashby Manuel Lee Lopez
12/29/1994

Dontrell Tashon Lyons
09/02/1994

Christopher Michael McKee
07/17/1989

Myda Mayela Pacek
12/11/2001

Cameron Darrick Peterson
07/15/2004

Jerrett Ross Remmers
02/25/1985

Alberto Reyna
09/09/2003

Michael Shane Roberts

06/20/1983

Gabriela G. Rodgriguez
06/22/1992

Joshua John Salinas
06/24/1995

Indictments
September 19, 2025

Tamper W/
Electronic
Monitoring Device

Tamper/Fabricate
Phys Evid w/Intent
to Impair

Evading Arrest or
Detention with a
Previous Conviction

Fraud Use/Poss
Identifying
Info # Items < 5

Assault on
Public Servant

Poss Cs Pg
2<1G

Poss Cs Pg
2>=1G<4G

Indecency with
a Child by
Sexual Contact

Poss Cs Pg
1/1-B<1G

Ct. | Sexual Perf by
Child <14YRS
Employ/Dir/Promo
Ct. Il Indecency with
a Child by

Sexual Contact

Ct. Il Poss Promotion
of Child

Pornography

25-09-00104-CRK

25-09-00105-CRK

25-09-00106-CRK

25-09-00107-CRK

25-09-00108-CRK

25-09-00109-CRK

25-09-00110-CRK

25-09-00111-CRK

25-09-00112-CRK

25-09-00113-CRK

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Ct. | Continued

Ct. Il Continued

Ct. Il Continued



Indictments
September 19, 2025

Jaedan Dylan Suniga
10/11/2002

Monica Brianna Valenzuela
12/01/1996

Justine Dyan Williams
10/29/1996

Victor Antony Zuniga
01/16/1999

Poss Cs Pg 25-09-00115-CRK Continued
2<1G

Driving while 25-09-00116-CRK Continued
Intoxicated

w/Child Under

15 YOA

Tamper w/Electronic 25-09-00117-CRK Continued

Monitoring Device

Poss Cs Pg 25-09-00118-CRK Continued
1/1-B >=1G<4G

ORDERED that bonds are hereby set in the above stated amounts for each defendant. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that
the clerk of the court issues and arrest warrant for each of the above named defendants for whom no arrest has
previou eqn isgued gr far whom the bond amount has increased from the original arrest for this charge.
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