Karnes County Grand Jury Indictments

ARRAIGNMENT 10/22/2025 September 19, 2025

Debra Ann Aguilar 12/22/1997	Evading Arrest or or Detention with a Vehicle	25-09-00092-CRK	Continued
Anthony Lee Alvarado 01/01/1989	Criminal Mischief >=\$2,500<\$30K	25-09-00093-CRK	Continued
Larry Baldera, Jr. 10/03/1989	Agg Assault w/Deadly Weapon	25-09-00094-CRK	Continued
Larry Baldera, Jr. 10/03/1989	Assault Family Member- Impeding Breath or Circulation with a Previous Conviction	25-09-00095-CRK	Continued
Michael Ashton Baldera 08/17/2005	Assault Family Member with Previous Conviction	25-09-00096-CRK	Continued
Brandon Adams Brewer 06/17/1988	Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle	25-09-00097-CRK	Continued
Sheridan Markease Broadnax 09/16/1998	Assault Family Member- Impeding Breath or Circulation	25-09-00098-CRK	Continued
Jimmy Vernon Chessher 02/22/1978	Poss Cs Pg 1/1-B <1G	25-09-00099-CRK	Continued
Michael Zachary Cortez 06/24/1999	Fraud Use/Poss Identifying Info # Items < 5	25-09-00100-CRK	Continued
Holli Marie Foster 09/30/1981	Driving While Intoxicated w/Child Under 15 YOA	25-09-00101-CRK	Continued
Bryan Keith Gutierrez 11/04/1979	Tamper W/ Electronic Monitoring Device	25-09-00102-CRK	Continued
William Shelton Kelley, III 02/08/1994	Evading Arrest Detention with a Vehicle	25-09-00103-CRK	Continued

Indictments September 19, 2025

Ashby Manuel Lee Lopez 12/29/1994	Tamper W/ Electronic Monitoring Device	25-09-00104-CRK	Continued
Dontrell Tashon Lyons 09/02/1994	Tamper/Fabricate Phys Evid w/Intent to Impair	25-09-00105-CRK	Continued
Christopher Michael McKee 07/17/1989	Evading Arrest or Detention with a Previous Conviction	25-09-00106-CRK	Continued
Myda Mayela Pacek 12/11/2001	Fraud Use/Poss Identifying Info # Items < 5	25-09-00107-CRK	Continued
Cameron Darrick Peterson 07/15/2004	Assault on Public Servant	25-09-00108-CRK	Continued
Jerrett Ross Remmers 02/25/1985	Poss Cs Pg 2 < 1G	25-09-00109-CRK	Continued
Alberto Reyna 09/09/2003	Poss Cs Pg 2 >= 1G<4G	25-09-00110-CRK	Continued
Michael Shane Roberts 06/20/1983	Indecency with a Child by Sexual Contact	25-09-00111-CRK	Continued
Gabriela G. Rodgriguez 06/22/1992	Poss Cs Pg 1/1-B <1G	25-09-00112-CRK	Continued
Joshua John Salinas 06/24/1995	Ct. I Sexual Perf by Child <14YRS	25-09-00113-CRK	Ct. I Continued
	Employ/Dir/Promo Ct. II Indecency with a Child by		Ct. II Continued
	Sexual Contact Ct. III Poss Promotion of Child Pornography		Ct. III Continued

Indictments September 19, 2025

Jaedan Dylan Suniga 10/11/2002	Poss Cs Pg 2 < 1G	25-09-00115-CRK	Continued
Monica Brianna Valenzuela 12/01/1996	Driving while Intoxicated w/Child Under 15 YOA	25-09-00116-CRK	Continued
Justine Dyan Williams 10/29/1996	Tamper w/Electronic Monitoring Device	25-09-0011 7 -CRK	Continued
Victor Antony Zuniga 01/16/1999	Poss Cs Pg 1/1-B >=1G<4G	25-09-00118-CRK	Continued

ORDERED that bonds are hereby set in the above stated amounts for each defendant. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the derk of the court issues and arrest warrant for each of the above named defendants for whom no arrest has previously been issued of for whom the bond amount has increased from the original arrest for this charge.

Signature

September 19, 2025

Date

FILED
IN THE OFFICE
OF THE DISTRICT CLERK

SEP 19 2025

AT 2.020 MOCLOCK
DENISE RODRIGUEZ
KARNES COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK